

1981

In The Matter of the Estate of Gertrude Frandsen Shepley, Deceased v. Paul J, Barton, et al. : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errorsElwood P. Powell; Attorney for RespondentRichard L. Bird, Jr.; Attorneys for Petitioners-Appellants

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Frandsen v. Barton*, No. 17618 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2598

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE.	1
LOWER COURT DISPOSITION	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT.	4
<u>POINT I. THE PROBATE COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE PETITION FOR AN ORDER REQUIRING RESERVATION OF FUNDS.</u>	4
<u>A. The Presentment Of A Claim Pursuant To Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-804 Is A Pre- requisite To The Payment Of Contractual Attorney's Fees and Litigation Expenses</u>	4
<u>B. No Claim Was Presented For Contractual Attorney's Fees And Litigation Expenses</u>	7
<u>C. If Appellants' April 1, 1980, Letter Constitutes A "Claim," Respondent's June 17, 1980, Reply Letter Constitutes A Claim Denial.</u>	9
<u>D. If Appellants Have A Valid Claim For Contractual Attorney's Fees and Litigation Expenses It Should Be Offset Against The Purchase Price Due Respondent</u>	9
<u>POINT II. THE PROBATE COURT'S DENIAL OF THE PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO CONTEST DISALLOWANCE WAS CORRECT</u>	10
CONCLUSIONS	11
<u>THE PROBATE COURT'S REJECTION OF APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR AN ORDER RESERVING FUNDS SHOULD BE UPHELD</u>	11
<u>LIKewise, THE PROBATE COURT'S REJECTION OF APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO CONTEST DISALLOWANCE SHOULD BE AFFIRMED.</u>	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Alexander Dawson, Inc. v. Hydroponics, Inc.,</u> 535 P.2d 1251 (Utah 1975)	8
<u>Forsyth v. Pendleton,</u> 617 P.2d 358 (Utah 1980).	6
<u>In Re Estate of Sharp,</u> 537 P.2d 1034 (Utah 1975).	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-1-201(4)	6
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-1-201(11)	5
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-1-201(33)	5
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-1-302(1)(a)	5
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-1-310	8
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-708	6
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-801	6
Utah Code Ann. 1953, §§ 75-3-801 through 815	5
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-803(1)	5
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-804	4
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-804(1)(a)	7, 11
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-804(2)	11
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-3-806	11
Utah Code Ann. 1953, § 75-8-101	5
Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 54.	8, 10
